STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF Richland ) INDICTMENT/CASE#:

STATE ) AW#: 2021A4011200637 ﬁ ECEIVED
VS, ) Date of Offense: 08/01/2021

Jaguan Leon King ) S.C.Code §: 16-3-29 M

AKA: SSN:. )} CDR Code #: 3410 AR 1 O 2025

RACE: Black SEX: Male D - ) Range of Offense: 0-30 years S(: Court Of Appeafs

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS

TO: Attempted Murder Range of Offense Pled:
In violation of § 16-3-29 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3410

0 NON-VIOLENT & VIOLENT 0O SERIOUS [® MOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS 0 §17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1*or CSC w/minor 3)

Thechargeis: X Asindicted, O  Lesser Included Offense, O]  Defendant Waives Presentment

to Grand Jury.
The plea is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations  [INegotiated CORecommendation
Stephanie Taylor _~101876 Aimee J. Zmroczek 77193
Solicitor L [)}/ SC Bar# Attorn fendant SCBar #

The Defendant is committed to the [Q/SCDC

l County Detention Center I:I Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of _Zf) _ dayskma . [] YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of $ : provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of§________;plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

?e sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentenceon: 2822 4 S Yd&oe )0

The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
2 2-8 mth- O Toinclude time spent on monltored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
0 PpPTUP
[J  No Contact with Victim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0  Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
[0  Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other
Restitution _§
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: §
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (AY1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are fo be pald to the $100 5 100
§14-1-211 (A)(2}DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2985 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $ Z 5
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2042(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ A 75
O Appolinted PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk during probation and shall
be collected before any other fees $500 $
(] -3-30(B) Ynpald Applicatign Fee b(u)aitd to the Public Defender Fund TBD $
-}EAMM& TOTAL S
o mofCoumDepn.nyCIem $ /28 b
21725 2%/25 ” 8CCA217B

CodrfReponeﬂ Judge Code Serdtence 01/2772025



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE GOURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF Richiand ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS4000070
STATE ] AW 2021A4011200638
V8. ) Date of Offense: 08/01/2021
Jaguan Leon King ) S.C. Code §: 16-3-29
AKA: 88N -~ ) CDR Code #: 3410
RACE: Black SEX: Male DOB: N ) Range of Offense: __0-30 years
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS
TO: Attempted Murder Range of Offense Pled:
In violation of § 16-3-29 of the S5.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3410

0 NON-VIOLENT @ VIOLENT O SERIOUS MOST SERIQUS O Mandatory GPS 0 §17-2545
(CSC w/minor 1% or CSC w/minor 39)
Defendant Waives Presentment

The chargs Is: X  Asindicted, DO Lesser Included Offense, [ to Grand Jury.
The plea is:COw/o Rec/Negotiations ~ [INegotiated Recommendation
Stephanie Taylor 3 101876 ¢ Aimee J. Zmroczek 77193

Sollcﬂordbﬂﬁu;a v SC Bar # i Attomey for Defendant SCBar#

The Defendant Is committed to the @/SCDC [ County Detentlon Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of __Q (J da,slmoa@ha@'ﬂme—ﬁmﬂ‘. [J YOA NTE __ years and/or shall pay a fine

of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

d‘l‘ha sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:_2022 65 Y0 0904%5 &
Z/ The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
2 Z 8’ @m&nlh [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP

]  No Contact with Victim [J Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment

[0  Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary

[ Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135

O Other

Restitution _§

O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (AK1)XConv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $ 100
§14-1-211 (AX2XDUI Surcharge) ‘ $100 $
§56-5-2005 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 s 25
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 g
§56-5-2042(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea ¢
3% to County (If paid in installments) TBD s B. 715
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk during probation and shall

be collected before any other fees $500 $

O  §17-3-30(B) Ynpald Applicgtjon Fes to be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

2178 _zz&iA 5 e s SCCA2178
Court Reponey Judge Code  Seflence Date  <Présiding Judge 01/27/2025




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF Richland INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS4000071
STATE AW#: 2021A4011200641
VS. Date of Offense: 08/01/2021

S.C. Code §: 16-23-490
CDR Code #: 0549

Jaguan Leon King
AKA;  8SN: yv™~ -

RACE: Black SEX: Male DOB: b

. Range of Offense: _5 years
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ) CONVICTED OF or [0 PLEADS
TO: Possesslon of Weapon During Violent Crime Range of Offense Pled:
In violation of § 16-23-490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0549

NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT [0 SERIQUS [ MOST SERIOUS [0 Mandatory GPS 0 §17-25-45

(CSC w/minor 1% or CSC w/minor 3)
. i Defendant Waives Presentment
The charge is: O  Asindicted, il Lesser Included Offense, [J to Grand Jury.
The plea Is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations ~ CNegotiated CJRecommendation
Stephanie Taylor . 101876 /E Aimes J. Zmroczek 77193

Soucimrm‘wd% SC Bar# \_{%Aﬂomey for Defendant SCBar#
The Defendant is committed tg the Eécnc [ county Detention Cen Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of __& dnyﬂmorm@fﬁrnrsomd-. [C] YOA NTE ____ years and/or shall pay a fine

of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of$ : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance Is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

[ The sentence shall run CONCURRENT or %)NSECUTIVE to sentence on; 2 / 28 [ oy & o;g;z}‘s.wdﬂw

[B/ The Defendant is to be glven credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

2 Z. S (da}/momh [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

0 PTUP

O No Contact with Victim [] Domestic Viclence Intervention Program [[] Hold for Inpatient Treatment

[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [C] SAC/MHC If necessary

[ Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to §.C. Code § 17-25-135

[0 Other

Restitution _§

Ll RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-480 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid fo the $100 s 100
§14-1-211 (A)Y2)(DUI Surcharge) 3100 $
§56-5-2005 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $ 75
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2842(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (If paid in installments) TBD $ 5_ 75
a Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk during probation and shall

be collected before any other fees $500 §
O 7-3-30(8) Unpaid jcation Feefto t:&.zid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $
= TOTAL
;!erk Court/Deputy Clerk / s 120.75
29728 28/25 SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sehtence 5 e 0172772025



